and (li) the date on which the unpaid principal balance of the Note becomes due and payable by acceleration or otherwise 
pursuant to the Loan Documents or the exercise by Lender of any right or remedy under any Loan Document, in the principal 
amount of TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (US $2,200,000.00), and all renewNs, 
extensions and modifications of the Indebtedness, the payment of all sums advanced by or on behalf of Lender to protect the 
security of the Mortgage (as hereinafter defined) undBr Section 12 of the Mortgage, and lha performance of the covenants and